



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5
Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs
Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
CPM Constructors - Freeport, ME	\$1,139,714.00
Lane Construction Company - Westbrook, ME	\$1,261,466.50
T Buck Construction - Auburn, ME	\$1,393,288.00
Wyman & Simpson Inc. - Richmond, ME	\$1,444,349.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

CPM Constructors
Freeport, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.191	Removing Existing Drainage Troughs	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	1120.00	17.00	\$19,040.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck	SY	2155.00	12.00	\$25,860.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	1600.00	6.00	\$9,600.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	80.00	60.00	\$4,800.00
206.082	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	60.00	44.00	\$2,640.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	40.00	66.00	\$2,640.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewlaks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	30.00	165.00	\$4,950.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	415.00	110.00	\$45,650.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (shimming)	TON	35.00	120.00	\$4,200.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	140.00	20.00	\$2,800.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	1210.00	3.50	\$4,235.00
503.171	Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Per Detail 1	EA	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
503.172	Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Per Detail 2	EA	340.00	85.00	\$28,900.00
504.80	Replacement Bridge Drain	EA	4.00	4000.00	\$16,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting)	LS	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing- Splice Modification	EA	44.00	45.00	\$1,980.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	SY	2155.00	22.00	\$47,410.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1600.00	15.00	\$24,000.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	660.00	12.00	\$7,920.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	60.00	150.00	\$9,000.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	125.00	150.00	\$18,750.00
518.6315	Fascia and Fascia Overhang Repairs	SF	995.00	135.00	\$134,325.00
518.64	Temporary Bridge Repairs - Deck Patching (50 lb. Bag)	EA	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
518.80	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	1760.00	40.00	\$70,400.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	145.00	150.00	\$21,750.00
520.2211	Bridge Joint Modifications - Type I	EA	4.00	2000.00	\$8,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
520.2212	Bridge Joint Modifications - Type II	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	20.00	1000.00	\$20,000.00
523.522	Pier Bearing Modification	EA	20.00	600.00	\$12,000.00
523.5304	Steel Bearings, Rocker	EA	20.00	1800.00	\$36,000.00
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	115.00	50.00	\$5,750.00
524.7211	Jacking Existing Superstructures	LS	1.00	35000.00	\$35,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
526.34	Permanent Concrete Transition Barrier	EA	8.00	7500.00	\$60,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	5500.00	\$11,000.00
602.30	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	12.00	200.00	\$2,400.00
606.1721	Bridge Transition - Type I	EA	6.00	1800.00	\$10,800.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	100.00	13.00	\$1,300.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	650.00	12.00	\$7,800.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	100.00	19.00	\$1,900.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	80.00	4.00	\$320.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1320.00	1.60	\$2,112.00
617.30	Composted Bark Mix	CY	160.00	65.00	\$10,400.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	UNIT	17.00	34.00	\$578.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	17.00	14.00	\$238.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	400.00	\$400.00
627.4072	Reflectorized Plastic, White or Yellow Pavement Marking	LF	860.00	1.60	\$1,376.00
627.68	Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	6300.00	1.00	\$6,300.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	12800.00	0.15	\$1,920.00
627.712	4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	3000.00	1.75	\$5,250.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	SF	6700.00	2.00	\$13,400.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	850.00	3.00	\$2,550.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	60.00	45.00	\$2,700.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	30.00	55.00	\$1,650.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	60.00	50.00	\$3,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	HR	15.00	50.00	\$750.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	3.00	3000.00	\$9,000.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	6.00	350.00	\$2,100.00
652.33	Drum	EA	315.00	60.00	\$18,900.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2500.00	20.00	\$50,000.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	33000.00	\$33,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	MH	170.00	58.00	\$9,860.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	EA	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	20.00	14.00	\$280.00
656.532	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	640.00	2.00	\$1,280.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	170000.00	\$170,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,139,714.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Lane Construction Company
Westbrook, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.191	Removing Existing Drainage Troughs	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	1120.00	32.00	\$35,840.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck	SY	2155.00	19.00	\$40,945.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	1600.00	5.50	\$8,800.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	80.00	107.00	\$8,560.00
206.082	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	60.00	210.00	\$12,600.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	40.00	110.00	\$4,400.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewlaks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	30.00	276.00	\$8,280.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	415.00	211.00	\$87,565.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (shimming)	TON	35.00	246.00	\$8,610.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	140.00	16.50	\$2,310.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	1210.00	1.75	\$2,117.50
503.171	Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Per Detail 1	EA	40.00	65.00	\$2,600.00
503.172	Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Per Detail 2	EA	340.00	75.00	\$25,500.00
504.80	Replacement Bridge Drain	EA	4.00	4000.00	\$16,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting)	LS	1.00	101000.00	\$101,000.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing- Splice Modification	EA	44.00	12.00	\$528.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	SY	2155.00	30.00	\$64,650.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1600.00	2.85	\$4,560.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	660.00	16.50	\$10,890.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	60.00	70.00	\$4,200.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	125.00	70.00	\$8,750.00
518.6315	Fascia and Fascia Overhang Repairs	SF	995.00	108.00	\$107,460.00
518.64	Temporary Bridge Repairs - Deck Patching (50 lb. Bag)	EA	40.00	75.00	\$3,000.00
518.80	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	1760.00	40.00	\$70,400.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	145.00	70.00	\$10,150.00
520.2211	Bridge Joint Modifications - Type I	EA	4.00	2800.00	\$11,200.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
520.2212	Bridge Joint Modifications - Type II	EA	2.00	13000.00	\$26,000.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	20.00	1100.00	\$22,000.00
523.522	Pier Bearing Modification	EA	20.00	1700.00	\$34,000.00
523.5304	Steel Bearings, Rocker	EA	20.00	2000.00	\$40,000.00
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	115.00	150.00	\$17,250.00
524.7211	Jacking Existing Superstructures	LS	1.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
526.34	Permanent Concrete Transition Barrier	EA	8.00	6250.00	\$50,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	1400.00	\$2,800.00
602.30	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	12.00	205.00	\$2,460.00
606.1721	Bridge Transition - Type I	EA	6.00	1800.00	\$10,800.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	100.00	14.00	\$1,400.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	650.00	12.50	\$8,125.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	100.00	2.00	\$200.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	80.00	3.75	\$300.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1320.00	2.00	\$2,640.00
617.30	Composted Bark Mix	CY	160.00	68.00	\$10,880.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	UNIT	17.00	38.00	\$646.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	17.00	15.00	\$255.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
627.4072	Reflectorized Plastic, White or Yellow Pavement Marking	LF	860.00	2.00	\$1,720.00
627.68	Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	6300.00	0.15	\$945.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	12800.00	0.20	\$2,560.00
627.712	4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	3000.00	0.18	\$540.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	SF	6700.00	1.75	\$11,725.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	850.00	1.00	\$850.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	60.00	28.00	\$1,680.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	60.00	35.00	\$2,100.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	HR	15.00	90.00	\$1,350.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	55.00	\$1,650.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	3.00	3400.00	\$10,200.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	6.00	300.00	\$1,800.00
652.33	Drum	EA	315.00	25.00	\$7,875.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2500.00	9.50	\$23,750.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	29000.00	\$29,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	MH	170.00	42.00	\$7,140.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	1400.00	\$2,800.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	EA	2.00	11000.00	\$22,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	22000.00	\$22,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	20.00	12.00	\$240.00
656.532	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	640.00	3.00	\$1,920.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	125000.00	\$125,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,261,466.50



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

T Buck Construction
Auburn, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.191	Removing Existing Drainage Troughs	LS	1.00	30000.00	\$30,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	1120.00	17.00	\$19,040.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck	SY	2155.00	11.00	\$23,705.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	1600.00	7.00	\$11,200.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	80.00	30.00	\$2,400.00
206.082	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	60.00	30.00	\$1,800.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	40.00	40.00	\$1,600.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewlaks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	30.00	165.00	\$4,950.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	415.00	105.00	\$43,575.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (shimming)	TON	35.00	120.00	\$4,200.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	140.00	20.00	\$2,800.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	1210.00	5.00	\$6,050.00
503.171	Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Per Detail 1	EA	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
503.172	Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Per Detail 2	EA	340.00	150.00	\$51,000.00
504.80	Replacement Bridge Drain	EA	4.00	7500.00	\$30,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting)	LS	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing- Splice Modification	EA	44.00	350.00	\$15,400.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	SY	2155.00	25.00	\$53,875.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1600.00	15.00	\$24,000.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	660.00	20.00	\$13,200.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	60.00	400.00	\$24,000.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	125.00	250.00	\$31,250.00
518.6315	Fascia and Fascia Overhang Repairs	SF	995.00	165.00	\$164,175.00
518.64	Temporary Bridge Repairs - Deck Patching (50 lb. Bag)	EA	40.00	100.00	\$4,000.00
518.80	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	1760.00	75.00	\$132,000.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	145.00	225.00	\$32,625.00
520.2211	Bridge Joint Modifications - Type I	EA	4.00	5500.00	\$22,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
520.2212	Bridge Joint Modifications - Type II	EA	2.00	8000.00	\$16,000.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	20.00	1500.00	\$30,000.00
523.522	Pier Bearing Modification	EA	20.00	2500.00	\$50,000.00
523.5304	Steel Bearings, Rocker	EA	20.00	3000.00	\$60,000.00
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	115.00	115.00	\$13,225.00
524.7211	Jacking Existing Superstructures	LS	1.00	45000.00	\$45,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	22500.00	\$22,500.00
526.34	Permanent Concrete Transition Barrier	EA	8.00	4500.00	\$36,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	5000.00	\$10,000.00
602.30	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	12.00	550.00	\$6,600.00
606.1721	Bridge Transition - Type I	EA	6.00	1750.00	\$10,500.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	100.00	13.00	\$1,300.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	650.00	12.00	\$7,800.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	100.00	18.00	\$1,800.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	80.00	4.00	\$320.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1320.00	3.00	\$3,960.00
617.30	Composted Bark Mix	CY	160.00	40.00	\$6,400.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	UNIT	17.00	35.00	\$595.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	17.00	15.00	\$255.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	1500.00	\$1,500.00
627.4072	Reflectorized Plastic, White or Yellow Pavement Marking	LF	860.00	2.00	\$1,720.00
627.68	Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	6300.00	0.10	\$630.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	12800.00	0.15	\$1,920.00
627.712	4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	3000.00	2.00	\$6,000.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	SF	6700.00	1.50	\$10,050.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	850.00	4.00	\$3,400.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	60.00	55.00	\$3,300.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	30.00	65.00	\$1,950.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	60.00	60.00	\$3,600.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
 Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5
 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs
 Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	HR	15.00	75.00	\$1,125.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	70.00	\$2,100.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	3.00	3600.00	\$10,800.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	6.00	250.00	\$1,500.00
652.33	Drum	EA	315.00	55.00	\$17,325.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2500.00	21.00	\$52,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	20000.00	\$20,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	MH	170.00	35.00	\$5,950.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	EA	2.00	7500.00	\$15,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	5000.00	\$5,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	20.00	10.00	\$200.00
656.532	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	640.00	5.00	\$3,200.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	136418.00	\$136,418.00
Total Bid					\$1,393,288.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Wyman & Simpson Inc.
Richmond, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
202.191	Removing Existing Drainage Troughs	LS	1.00	25000.00	\$25,000.00
202.202	Removing Pavement Surface	SY	1120.00	16.00	\$17,920.00
202.2021	Removing Pavement Surface - Bridge Deck	SY	2155.00	18.00	\$38,790.00
202.206	Removing Rumble Strips	LF	1600.00	6.00	\$9,600.00
203.25	Granular Borrow	CY	80.00	175.00	\$14,000.00
206.082	Structural Earth Excavation - Major Structures	CY	60.00	92.00	\$5,520.00
304.10	Aggregate Subbase Course - Gravel	CY	40.00	103.00	\$4,120.00
403.209	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size (sidewlaks, drives, islands & incidentals)	TON	30.00	160.00	\$4,800.00
403.210	Hot Mix Asphalt, 9.5 mm Nominal Maximum Size	TON	415.00	104.00	\$43,160.00
403.211	Hot Mix Asphalt (shimming)	TON	35.00	115.00	\$4,025.00
409.15	Bituminous Tack Coat, Applied	Gal	140.00	18.00	\$2,520.00
419.30	Full Depth Bituminous Sawcut	LF	1210.00	2.00	\$2,420.00
503.171	Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Per Detail 1	EA	40.00	240.00	\$9,600.00
503.172	Corroded Reinforcing Steel - Repair Per Detail 2	EA	340.00	262.00	\$89,080.00
504.80	Replacement Bridge Drain	EA	4.00	10000.00	\$40,000.00
506.9104	Zinc Rich Coating System (Field Painting)	LS	1.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
507.095	Aluminum Bridge Railing- Splice Modification	EA	44.00	80.00	\$3,520.00
508.14	High Performance Waterproofing Membrane	SY	2155.00	20.00	\$43,100.00
515.202	Clear Protective Coating for Concrete Surfaces	SY	1600.00	19.00	\$30,400.00
518.391	Repairing Granite Curb Joint and Bedding Mortar	LF	660.00	19.00	\$12,540.00
518.6313	Abutment and Bridge Seat Repairs	SF	60.00	190.00	\$11,400.00
518.6314	Pier Repairs	SF	125.00	109.00	\$13,625.00
518.6315	Fascia and Fascia Overhang Repairs	SF	995.00	87.00	\$86,565.00
518.64	Temporary Bridge Repairs - Deck Patching (50 lb. Bag)	EA	40.00	132.00	\$5,280.00
518.80	Partial Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	1760.00	36.00	\$63,360.00
518.81	Full Depth Concrete Deck Repairs	SF	145.00	153.00	\$22,185.00
520.2211	Bridge Joint Modifications - Type I	EA	4.00	5000.00	\$20,000.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
520.2212	Bridge Joint Modifications - Type II	EA	2.00	15000.00	\$30,000.00
523.521	Bearing Removal and Installation	EA	20.00	1500.00	\$30,000.00
523.522	Pier Bearing Modification	EA	20.00	1500.00	\$30,000.00
523.5304	Steel Bearings, Rocker	EA	20.00	2000.00	\$40,000.00
524.40	Protective Shield - Steel Girders	SY	115.00	190.00	\$21,850.00
524.7211	Jacking Existing Superstructures	LS	1.00	80000.00	\$80,000.00
526.306	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Type I - Supplied by Authority	LS	1.00	50000.00	\$50,000.00
526.34	Permanent Concrete Transition Barrier	EA	8.00	15000.00	\$120,000.00
527.341	Work Zone Crash Cushions - TL-3	UNIT	2.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00
602.30	Flowable Concrete Fill	CY	12.00	350.00	\$4,200.00
606.1721	Bridge Transition - Type I	EA	6.00	1700.00	\$10,200.00
606.178	Guardrail Beam	LF	100.00	13.00	\$1,300.00
606.3605	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Single Rail	LF	650.00	12.00	\$7,800.00
606.3606	Guardrail - Remove, Modify and Reset, Double Rail	LF	100.00	18.00	\$1,800.00
606.3631	Guardrail - Remove and Dispose	LF	80.00	4.00	\$320.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	1320.00	1.60	\$2,112.00
617.30	Composted Bark Mix	CY	160.00	93.00	\$14,880.00
618.1411	Seeding Method Number 3, Plan Quantity	UNIT	17.00	34.00	\$578.00
619.1201	Mulch, Plan Quantity	UNIT	17.00	14.00	\$238.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
627.4072	Reflectorized Plastic, White or Yellow Pavement Marking	LF	860.00	1.60	\$1,376.00
627.68	Temporary 4 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	6300.00	0.10	\$630.00
627.681	Temporary 6 Inch Pavement Marking Line, Yellow or White	LF	12800.00	0.15	\$1,920.00
627.712	4 Inch White or Yellow Pavement Marking Line	LF	3000.00	1.75	\$5,250.00
627.77	Removing Pavement Markings	SF	6700.00	1.45	\$9,715.00
627.812	Temporary Raised Pavement Markers	EA	850.00	5.00	\$4,250.00
629.05	Hand Labor, Straight Time	MH	60.00	35.00	\$2,100.00
631.10	Air Compressor (including operator)	HR	30.00	71.00	\$2,130.00
631.11	Air Tool (including operator)	HR	60.00	54.00	\$3,240.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2011.07
Contract Type: Contract

Saint Lawrence & Atlantic RR Overpass Bridge Repairs Mile 74.5 Kittyhawk Avenue Underpass Bridge Repairs Mile 75

7/28/2011 10:00:00 AM

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
631.171	Truck-small (including operator)	HR	15.00	67.00	\$1,005.00
631.36	Foreman	HR	30.00	44.00	\$1,320.00
652.30	Flashing Arrow Board	EA	3.00	2700.00	\$8,100.00
652.312	Type III Barricades	EA	6.00	150.00	\$900.00
652.33	Drum	EA	315.00	55.00	\$17,325.00
652.35	Construction Signs	SF	2500.00	19.00	\$47,500.00
652.361	Maintenance of Traffic Control Devices	LS	1.00	21000.00	\$21,000.00
652.38	Flaggers	MH	170.00	36.00	\$6,120.00
652.39	Portable Light Tower	EA	2.00	1500.00	\$3,000.00
652.41	Portable-Changable Message Sign	EA	2.00	6000.00	\$12,000.00
652.45	Truck Mounted Attenuator	EA	1.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
656.50	Baled Hay, in place	EA	20.00	10.00	\$200.00
656.532	30 inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	640.00	1.50	\$960.00
659.10	Mobilization	LS	1.00	189000.00	\$189,000.00
Total Bid					\$1,444,349.00